UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1052

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of William
2	"Bill" Hall.
3	WHEREAS, Bill Hall was a son of this Commonwealth, having been born in Taylor
4	County on November 6,1956, to the late Robert Dorsey Hall and Arbell Gupton Hall; and
5	WHEREAS, Bill Hall was a proud member of Saloma Baptist church, where he
6	participated in the choir and headed the Safety and Security Committee; and
7	WHEREAS, Bill Hall was employed by the Campbellsville Fire Department from
8	1978 to 2012, retiring as Assistant Chief of the Campbellsville Fire department. He was
9	an active volunteer for Campbellsville-Taylor County Fire Departments for many years
10	after; and
11	WHEREAS, Bill Hall continued his firefighting service as a regional Director of the
12	Kentucky Firefighter Association, member of the Firefighter Association Hall of Fame
13	Committee, and worker with the Firefighter explorer program, showing further dedication
14	through his work as Chairman of the Local Emergency Planning Committee; and
15	WHEREAS, William "Bill" Hall, beloved father, husband, and firefighter, departed
16	this earthly life and entered the gates of Heaven on April 11, 2018, leaving his family,
17	friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
18	WHEREAS, Bill Hall was preceded in death by his parents. He is survived by his
19	loving wife, Deborah Hall; daughter, Becky Hall; brother, Doug Hall and his wife, Lisa;
20	sisters, Barbara Hall and spouse, Becky Powers, and Melinda Hayes; and a host of other
21	family, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
22	NOW, THEREFORE,
23	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
24	Kentucky:
25	→ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
26	sympathy upon the passing of William "Bill" Hall, and extend heartfelt condolences to his
27	family, friends, and community in this time of loss.

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1052

Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving

→ Section 2.

- 2 memory of William "Bill" Hall.
- 3 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 4 Resolution to Senator Max Wise for delivery.